



## MISSISSIPPI STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

# Child Care Facility Inspection Report

THE KIDS COMPANY, LLC

License #: 6104

Director: LEKITA BRYAN

Inspection Date: 04/13/2023

Annual/Mid Inspection

Inspector: Linnie Gray

---

### Program Administration Violations Cited

No violations cited.

#### Plan of Correction

1. **POC:** -fire form 333 -2 cycle of menu's

**Person Responsible:** LEKITA BRYAN **Date for Completion:** For Renewal

### Kitchen Violations Cited

No violations cited.

### Nutritional Guidelines Violations Cited

No violations cited.

### Playground Violations Cited

No violations cited.

### Toddler Classroom Violations Cited

#### Toddler One's Blue Room - Classroom Number: 8

1. **Out of Compliance:** Walls are kept clean and free of torn wall covering, chipped paint, broken plaster, and holes. (Rule 1.11.1(12) Page 52)

#### Toddler Classroom - Classroom Number: 8

1. **POC:** Director Designee Mrs Heather states maintenance has been contacted and they will be coming to fix hole in the wall and chipped/peeling paint in multiple areas of the facility.  
**Person Responsible:** LEKITA BRYAN **Date for Completion:** May 13, 2023
2. **POC:** Director Designee Mrs Heather states maintenance has been contacted and they will be coming to replace plug cover wall-plates at the facility.  
**Person Responsible:** LEKITA BRYAN **Date for Completion:** Immediately

Toddler Ones New Green Room - Classroom Number: 3

1. **Out of Compliance:** Unused electrical outlets are covered by safety plug covers. (Rule 1.11.1 Page 52)

Toddler Classroom - Classroom Number: 3

### **Twos Classroom Violations Cited**

Two's Orange Room - Classroom Number: 1

1. **Out of Compliance:** Proper room capacity maintained. (Rule 1.11.2 Page 53)
2. **Out of Compliance:** Walls are kept clean and free of torn wall covering, chipped paint, broken plaster, and holes. (Rule 1.11.1(12) Page 52)

Twos Classroom - Classroom Number: 1

1. **POC:** Deficiency: 1.11.2 (1) Findings: Based on observations while touring the facility, the facility failed to maintain the required room capacity for classroom 1 (orange room). This classroom was measured for eight (8) children. There were nine (9) children present in the room. This resulted in the classroom being over room capacity by one (1) child. This was corrected on-site by the employee moving one child to another room. Director will review Rule 1.11.2 (Page 53)  
**Person Responsible:** LEKITA BRYAN **Date for Completion:** Immediately
2. **POC:** Director Designee Mrs Heather states maintenance has been contacted and they will be coming to fix chipped/peeling paint in multiple areas of the facility.  
**Person Responsible:** LEKITA BRYAN **Date for Completion:** May 13, 2023

Two's Red Room - Classroom Number: 4

No violations cited.

Twos Classroom - Classroom Number: 4

### **Preschool Classroom Violations Cited**

Three's Room Green - Classroom Number: 5

No violations cited.

Preschool Classroom - Classroom Number: 5

Four's Room Purple - Classroom Number: 6

No violations cited.

Preschool Classroom - Classroom Number: 6

### **Legend**

- COS: Corrected on Site
- POC: Plan of Correction

**Child Care Director Signature**

Heather  
Holmes

**MSDH Licensure Representative Signature**

Linnie  
Gray